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Attorneys for American Falls-Aberdeen 

Ground Water District 

 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE MATTER OF JERRY AND VALERIE 

BINGHAM’S MITIGATION PLAN FOR THE 

SURFACE WATER COALITION 

Docket No. CM-MP-2025-003 

 

AMERICAN FALLS-ABERDEEN 

GROUND WATER DISTRICT’S 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR 

REMOTELY AT PREHEARING 

CONFERENCE 

 

 

 

COMES NOW American Falls-Aberdeen Ground Water District, by and through its 

undersigned counsel, and hereby provides notice that it will appear remotely via Webex at the 

prehearing conference set for 1:00 p.m. on November 7, 2025, pursuant to the Amended: Notice 

of Prehearing Conference; Order Appointing Hearing Officer dated October 30, 2025. 

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of November 2025. 

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C. 
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Sarah A. Klahn, ISB #7928 

Maximilian C. Bricker, ISB #12283 

 

Attorneys for American Falls-Aberdeen 

Ground Water District 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on this 6th day of November 2025, I served the foregoing document 

on the persons below via email as indicated: 

 

  Mathew Weaver, Director 

Garrick Baxter, Deputy Attorney General  

Meghan Carter 

IDAHO DEPT. OF WATER 

RESOURCES 
P.O. Box 83720 

Boise, ID 83720-0098 

file@idwr.idaho.gov 

mathew.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 

meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov 

  Reed W. Larson, Esq. 
  COOPER & LARSEN, CHARTERED  
  151 North 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor  
  P.O. Box 4229  
  Pocatello, ID 83205-4229  

reed@cooper-larsen.com  

Chris M. Bromley  

Candice McHugh  

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC  

PO Box 107  

  Boise, ID 83701 

cbromley@mchughbromley. 

cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 

Travis L. Thompson  

Abby R. Bitzenburg  

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER  

PO Box 63  

Twin Falls, ID 83303  

tthompson@parsonsbehle.com  

abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com 

Norman M. Semanko 

Garrett Kitamura 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

800 W. Main St., Suite 1300 

Boise, ID 83702 

nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 

gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com 

Thomas J. Budge  

Elisheva M. Patterson  

RACINE OLSON, PLLP  

PO Box 1391  

Pocatello, ID 83204  

tj@racineolson.com  

elisheva@racineolson.com  
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Sarah A. Klahn, ISB #7928 
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